No.

EN/01/94

EN/02/94

LB/EN/03/94

EN/04/94

LB/EN/05/94

EN/06/94

EN/07/94

LB/EN/08/94

EN/09/94

EN/10/94

EN/11/94

EN/12/94

LB/EN/13/94

EN/14/94

Address of the land to which the notice

Oaklea, Killerby, Cayton

82-83 Newborough, Scarborough

11 The Crescent, Filey

11 The Crescent, Filey

21 The Crescent, Filey

21 The Crescent, Filey

Church Farm Site, Carr Lane, East Ayton

12 Castle Crescent, Scarborough

59 Muncaster Way, Whitby

Windyridge, St Helen’s Lane, Reighton

64 Eastborough, Scarborough

34 Gladstone Road, Scarborough

Reads Hotel, 111-113 North Marine Road,

Scarborough

38 Gladstone Road, Scarborough

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

NYM

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

14.02.94

24.03.94

20.05.94

20.05.94

20.05.94

20.05.94

30.06.94

17.08.94

14.07.94

25.08.94

25.08.94

25.08.94

08.09.94

22.09.94

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

14.02.94

24.03.94

20.05.94

20.05.94

20.05.94

20.05.94

30.06.94

17.08.94

14.07.94

25.08.94

25.08.94

25.08.94

08.09.94

22.09.94

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Cease the use of the land including specifically the garage thereon for
motor vehicle repairs and associated parking of vehicles for sale on a
commercial basis

The removal of the unauthorised shop front including the fascia

Removal of the satellite television receiving dish and all associated
fittings

Secure the removal of the satellite television dish aerial and all associated
fittings

Removal of the satellite television receiving dishes and all associated
fittings

Secure the removal of the satellite television dish aerial and all associated
fittings

Increase the height of the walling by 50cm, such additional walling to be
considered in natural stone to match the remainder of the stone walling

The removal of the plastic down pipe and its replacement by a cast iron
down pipe of the same type as the original

Cease the use of the land affected for the parking of any horse
transporter

Cease all commercial use of the garage including use as a joiners
workshop

Remove the stalls and all parts of their structure

Cease the use of the building on the land affected as a house in multiple
occupation

The removal of the canopy and all associated fittings

Cease the use of the building on the land affected as more than one
dwelling

Period in which required steps

to be taken

1 week

1 month

2 months

2 months

2 months

2 months

2 months

1 month

6 Weeks

3 months

3 months

3 months

7 days

3 months

Date Notice takes effect

28.03.94

05.05.94

01.07.94

01.07.94

01.07.94

01.07.94

08.08.94

28.09.94

25.08.94

06.10.94

06.10.94

06.10.94

20.10.94

03.11.94

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
05.09.94

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice
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EN/15/94 52 Highfield, Scarborough

EN/16/94 First Floor and above, 38 Bar Street,
Scarborough

LB/EN/17/94 First Floor and above, 38 Bar Street,
Scarborough

LB/EN/18/94 The Central Hotel, The Crescent,
Scarborough

EN/19/94 Part Field 0S2078, Muston Grange, Filey

EN/20/94 Cross Butts Farm, Guisborough Road, Whitby

LB/EN/21/94 Flat 6 (First Floor), Kirby’s, East Terrace,

Whitby

EN/22/94 3 Skinner Street, Whitby

LB/EN/23/94 3 Skinner Street, Whitby

EN/24/94 6/7 Bridge Street, Whitby

EN/25/94 Hunmanby Industrial Estate, Bridlington

Road, Hunmanby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

23.11.94

02.12.94

02.12.94

13.12.94

16.12.94

22.08.94

13.09.94

28.09.94

28.09.94

22.11.94

20.05.94

23.11.94

02.12.94

02.12.94

13.12.94

16.12.94

22.08.94

13.09.94

28.09.94

28.09.94

22.11.94

20.05.94

Cease the use of the land affected as lodgings

Secure the removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by
timber windows matching the style of those previously installed

Secure the removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by
timber windows matching the style of those previously installed

The complete removal of all of the signs including their fixtures and
fittings

Cease the use of the land affected for the storage of caravans

Cease the use of the land affected and any part thereof, for the holding
of markets/car boot fairs

The removal of the two upvc windows and their replacement with timber

sliding sash windows matching the originals

Remove the roller shutters and all associated fittings so as to restore the
shop front to its former appearance

Remove the roller shutters and all associated fittings so as to restore the
shop front to its former appearance

Remove the shed from the land affected
Cease the use of the land affected for the holding of markets, save any

such use as may be permitted by the Town and Country Planning
General Development Order 1988

2 months

3 months

3 months

1 month

1 month

7 Days

6 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

7 Days

04.01.95

13.01.95

13.01.95

23.01.95

26.01.95

03.10.94

25.10.94

09.11.94

09.11.94

03.01.95

01.07.94

Appeal
Dismissed
24.01.96

Appeal
Dismissed
09.02.95

20.11.96

24.04.17

24.04.17

24.04.17

24.04.17

24.04.17

24.04.17

02.12.10



