No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/94	Oaklea, Killerby, Cayton	SBC	14.02.94	14.02.94	Cease the use of the land including specifically the garage thereon for motor vehicle repairs and associated parking of vehicles for sale on a commercial basis	1 week	28.03.94			
EN/02/94	82-83 Newborough, Scarborough	SBC	24.03.94	24.03.94	The removal of the unauthorised shop front including the fascia	1 month	05.05.94	Appeal Dismissed 05.09.94		06.01.95
LB/EN/03/94	11 The Crescent, Filey	SBC	20.05.94	20.05.94	Removal of the satellite television receiving dish and all associated fittings	2 months	01.07.94			
EN/04/94	11 The Crescent, Filey	SBC	20.05.94	20.05.94	Secure the removal of the satellite television dish aerial and all associated fittings	2 months	01.07.94			
LB/EN/05/94	21 The Crescent, Filey	SBC	20.05.94	20.05.94	Removal of the satellite television receiving dishes and all associated fittings	2 months	01.07.94			
EN/06/94	21 The Crescent, Filey	SBC	20.05.94	20.05.94	Secure the removal of the satellite television dish aerial and all associated fittings	2 months	01.07.94			
EN/07/94	Church Farm Site, Carr Lane, East Ayton	NYM	30.06.94	30.06.94	Increase the height of the walling by 50cm, such additional walling to be considered in natural stone to match the remainder of the stone walling	2 months	08.08.94			
LB/EN/08/94	12 Castle Crescent, Scarborough	SBC	17.08.94	17.08.94	The removal of the plastic down pipe and its replacement by a cast iron down pipe of the same type as the original	1 month	28.09.94			
EN/09/94	59 Muncaster Way, Whitby	SBC	14.07.94	14.07.94	Cease the use of the land affected for the parking of any horse transporter	6 Weeks	25.08.94			
EN/10/94	Windyridge, St Helen's Lane, Reighton	SBC	25.08.94	25.08.94	Cease all commercial use of the garage including use as a joiners workshop	3 months	06.10.94			
EN/11/94	64 Eastborough, Scarborough	SBC	25.08.94	25.08.94	Remove the stalls and all parts of their structure	3 months	06.10.94			31.12.08
EN/12/94	34 Gladstone Road, Scarborough	SBC	25.08.94	25.08.94	Cease the use of the building on the land affected as a house in multiple occupation	3 months	06.10.94			
LB/EN/13/94	Reads Hotel, 111-113 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	08.09.94	08.09.94	The removal of the canopy and all associated fittings	7 days	20.10.94			01.03.16
EN/14/94	38 Gladstone Road, Scarborough	SBC	22.09.94	22.09.94	Cease the use of the building on the land affected as more than one dwelling	3 months	03.11.94			

EN/15/94	52 Highfield, Scarborough	SBC	23.11.94	23.11.94	Cease the use of the land affected as lodgings	2 months	04.01.95		20.11.96
EN/16/94	First Floor and above, 38 Bar Street, Scarborough	SBC	02.12.94	02.12.94	Secure the removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by timber windows matching the style of those previously installed	3 months	13.01.95		24.04.17
LB/EN/17/94	First Floor and above, 38 Bar Street, Scarborough	SBC	02.12.94	02.12.94	Secure the removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by timber windows matching the style of those previously installed	3 months	13.01.95		24.04.17
LB/EN/18/94	The Central Hotel, The Crescent, Scarborough	SBC	13.12.94	13.12.94	The complete removal of all of the signs including their fixtures and fittings	1 month	23.01.95	Appeal Dismissed 24.01.96	
EN/19/94	Part Field OS2078, Muston Grange, Filey	SBC	16.12.94	16.12.94	Cease the use of the land affected for the storage of caravans	1 month	26.01.95		24.04.17
EN/20/94	Cross Butts Farm, Guisborough Road, Whitby	SBC	22.08.94	22.08.94	Cease the use of the land affected and any part thereof, for the holding of markets/car boot fairs	7 Days	03.10.94	Appeal Dismissed 09.02.95	
LB/EN/21/94	Flat 6 (First Floor), Kirby's, East Terrace, Whitby	SBC	13.09.94	13.09.94	The removal of the two upvc windows and their replacement with timber sliding sash windows matching the originals	6 Months	25.10.94		24.04.17
EN/22/94	3 Skinner Street, Whitby	SBC	28.09.94	28.09.94	Remove the roller shutters and all associated fittings so as to restore the shop front to its former appearance	3 Months	09.11.94		24.04.17
LB/EN/23/94	3 Skinner Street, Whitby	SBC	28.09.94	28.09.94	Remove the roller shutters and all associated fittings so as to restore the shop front to its former appearance	3 Months	09.11.94		24.04.17
EN/24/94	6/7 Bridge Street, Whitby	SBC	22.11.94	22.11.94	Remove the shed from the land affected	3 Months	03.01.95		
EN/25/94	Hunmanby Industrial Estate, Bridlington Road, Hunmanby	SBC	20.05.94	20.05.94	Cease the use of the land affected for the holding of markets, save any such use as may be permitted by the Town and Country Planning General Development Order 1988	7 Days	01.07.94		02.12.10